
 
Basketball Game Schedule 2023-2024 

 
 

WEEK 1: 
Saturday, Jan 13, 2024 
 

Game 3: 11:00am WTPA vs Winterfield (Boys) 

Game 4: 12:00 PM BVA vs. WTPA  (Girls) 

 

 
WEEK 2: 
Wednesday, Jan 17, 2024 

Game 1: 4:00pm WVA vs. WTPA jr. (Boys) 

BYE:  WTPA Girls  
 
Saturday, Jan 20, 2024 

Game 4: 12:00 PM  Maritime vs WTPA (Boys) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
WEEK 3: 
Wednesday, Jan 24, 2024 
 

Game 2: 5:00pm LHS vs WTPA jr. (Boys) 

BYE: BVA Girls  
 
Saturday, Jan 27, 2024 
 

Game 2: 10:00am TPA vs WTPA (Girls) 

Game 3: 11:00am WTPA vs BVA (Boys) 

 

 
WEEK 4: 
Saturday, Feb 3, 2024 
 

Game 2: 10:00am LHS vs. WTPA (Boys) 

Game 3: 11:00am Maritime vs. WTPA  (Girls) 

Game 4: 12:00 pm TIA vs WTPA Jr. (Boys) 

 
 

WEEK 5: 
Saturday, Feb 10, 2024 
 

Game 1: 9:00am  TPA vs. WTPA jr.  (Boys) 

Game 3: 11:00am TIA vs. WTPA (Boys) 

Game 4: 12:00 pm TIA vs WTPA (Girls) 

 



 
 
 
 
WEEK 6: 
Wednesday, Feb 14, 2024 
 

Game 2: 5:00pm WTPA vs WVA (Girls) 

 
Saturday, Feb 17, 2024 
 

Game 1: 9:00am  WTPA jr. vs BVA (Boys) 

Game 5: 1:00 PM TPA vs. WTPA (Boys) 

 
 
 
 
 

WEEK 7: Girls Tournament  
Friday, Feb 23, 2024 
 

Game 1: 4:00pm Teams TBD 

Game 2: 5:00 pm   

Game 3: 6:00 PM  

 
Saturday, Feb 24, 2024 
 

Game 1: 9:00am  Teams TBD  

Game 2: 10:00am  



Game 3: 11:00 am  

  

  

 

 
 
WEEK 8: Boys Tournament  
Friday, Mar 1, 2024 
 

Game 1: 4:00 PM  

Game 2: 5:00 PM  

Game 3: 6:00 PM  

 
Saturday, Mar 2, 2024 
 

Game 1: 9:00am  Boys Tournament Day  

Game 2: 10:00am *Single elimination based on record 
then by points for* 

Game 3: 11:00am  

Game 4: Championship   

 
 
Games will be hosted at L. Hollingworth School 
653 Miami Street 
Toledo, OH 43605 
419-705-3411 


